

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4117-4118 OF 2001

RAJINDER SINGH BHATI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7019-7020 OF 2001
(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7023-7024 OF 2001
(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7321-7322 OF 2001
(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7323-7324 OF 2001

SLP(C) NOS. 18030-18031 OF 2001
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 18231-18232 OF 2001
(with Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 16/10/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain, Addl. Adv. Gen..
Mr.Sandeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.
T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 4 states that an
affidavit is filed on behalf of those respondents. Learned counsel
for respondent No. 1-State

..2/-

C.A. Nos. 4117-4118/2001 Etc...contd. (It. 102,Ct.6,Dt.16/10/2008)

:2:

states that the State will rely upon the affidavit filed on behalf of
respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and does not wish to file any other
affidavit.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for time.

One

week's time is granted to the appellants to file additional affidavit along with materials.

Let an affidavit in reply to the said affidavit be filed by the contesting respondents within one week thereafter.

List thereupon.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master