

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4117-4118 OF 2001

RAJINDER SINGH BHATI & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report) WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7019-7020 OF 2001

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7023-7024 OF 2001

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7321-7322 OF 2001

(With office report)

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7323-7324 OF 2001

SLP(C) NOS. 18030-18031 OF 2001

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C) NOS. 18231-18232 OF 2001

(with Appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

in CA.No.4117-18/01

Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

in rest of the Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

matters Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain, Addl. Adv. Gen.

Mr.Umang Shanker, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.

Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.

For State Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv. (NP)

..2/-

CAs. 4117-4118/2001...Etc..contd..(It. 101(PH),Ct.9,Dt.18/2/2009

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. P.S. Patwalia learned senior counsel resumed submissions on behalf of the appellants in CA.Nos.4117-4118 of 2001 at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 10.55 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, learned counsel for the respondents started

his submissions and concluded at 11.10 a.m. Then, Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel replied for five minutes. Thereafter, Mr. T.V. George, learned counsel for the State made submissions from 11.15 a.m. to 11.20 a.m.  
Delay condoned in special leave petitions.  
Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master